

Publishing date: 02/12/2011

Document title: ACER Decision 06-2011 on Framework Guidelines on Electricity

System Operations

We appreciate your feedback



Please click on the icon to take a 5' online survey and provide your feedback about this document



ACER DECISION nº 06/2011

FRAMEWORK GUIDELINES ON ELECTRICITY SYSTEM OPERATION

THE AGENCY FOR THE COOPERATION OF ENERGY REGULATORS,

HAVING REGARD to Regulation (EC) No 713/2009 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 13 July 2009, establishing a European Agency for the Cooperation of Energy Regulators (hereafter referred to as "Regulation (EC) No 713/2009" and "Agency", respectively), and, in particular, Articles 6(4), 15(1) and 17(3) thereof;

HAVING REGARD to Regulation (EC) No 714/2009 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 13 July 2009, on conditions for access to the network for cross-border exchanges in electricity, and, in particular, Article 6(2) thereof;

WHEREAS the European Commission requested the Agency by letter dated 15 July 2011 to submit to it a framework guideline on electricity system operation rules by 31 December 2011;

WHEREAS the Agency formally organised a public consultation, inviting all interested parties to provide comments on a draft version of the Agency's Framework Guidelines as of 15 July 2011, for a period of two months;

WHEREAS the Board of Regulators gave its favourable opinion on 1 December 2011, pursuant to Article 15(1) of Regulation (EC) No 713/2009;

HAS DECIDED to adopt the Framework Guidelines on Electricity System Operation, as annexed.

Done at Ljubljana on 2 December 2011.

For the Agency:

Alberto Pototschnig

Director



Publishing date: 02/12/2011

Document title: ACER Decision 06-2011 on Framework Guidelines on Electricity

System Operations

We appreciate your feedback



Please click on the icon to take a 5' online survey and provide your feedback about this document